» RECZNVY i 0 2019

RECEIVED may 34 gy
SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
KANSAS CITY AREA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
and
CITY OF OLATHE, KANSAS

5310 PROJECT MO-2017-011, AMENDMENT No. 1
to Extend Agreement Term

This First Amendment to the Section 5310 Agreement, Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Individuals with
Disabilities Program (the “Agreement™) is made by and between the KANSAS CITY AREA
TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (hereafter “KCATA™). a body corporate and politic, and a political
subdivision of the States of Missouri and Kansas and the CITY OF OLATHE, KANSAS (collectively
known as the “Primary Partners” is effective this 16 day of May, 2019.

It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the undersigned Primary Partners to amend the
previously executed Agreement as follows:

FTA Grant MO-2017-011 Original Award Date: February 24, 2017
Project Description  FTA Code Federal Funds Ceiling % Federal Participation
City of Olathe 30.09.00 $10,608 50%

Taxi Coupon/Voucher Program-Senior and Disabled Group Trips

Period of Performance: The agreement period of performance is hereby amended to extend the term
of this Agreement for the project through December 30, 2020.

All other terms and conditions that are not hereby amended are to remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereunto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their
proper officials thereunto duly authorized as of the dates below indicated, in consideration of the mutual
covenants, promises and representations herein.

KANSAS CITY AREA
TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

Michael Graham, Sr. i
Administratien/CFO

Authorized Representative



